COS3842, 3843, 3844, 3845
www.cosine-ic.com 1
Features
 8-V to 30-V Operation
 Low Start-up Current: <1mA
 5.1-V Reference Trimmed to 1%
 Current Mode Operation up to 500KHz
 Automatic Feed-forward Compensation

COS3842, 3843, 3844, 3845
www.cosine-ic.com 4
2. Ordering Information
Model Order Number Package Package Option Marking Information
COS3842
COS3842BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3842BD
COS3842BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3842BN
COS3843
COS3843BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3843BD
COS3843BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3843BN
COS3844
COS3844BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3844BD
COS3844BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3844BN
COS3845
COS3845BD SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 3000 COS3845BD
COS3845BN DIP-8 Tube, 50 COS3845BN
3. Product Specification
3.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Parameter Sym. Min Max Unit
Supply Voltage VCC 30 V
Analog Inputs VFB, ISENSE -0.3 6 V
Output Current, Source or Sink IO ±1 A
Error Amplifier Output Sink Current ICOMP 10 mA
Operating Junction Temperature TJ -40 +125 °C
Storage Temperature TS -55 +150 °C
Lead Temperature (soldering 10s) TL +300 °C
(1) Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be operable
above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended. In addition,
extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability. The absolute
maximum ratings are stress ratings only.
3.2 Thermal Data
Parameter Rating Unit
Package Thermal Resistance, RθJA
(Juntion-to-ambient)
150 (SOP8)
90 (DIP8) °C/W
COS3842, 3843, 3844, 3845
www.cosine-ic.com 5
3.3 Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage - - 30 V